REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Fast, Precision
Comparator

package: θJA = 110°C/watt, θJC = 30°C/watt. SOIC (R-8) package: θJA = 160°C
watt; θJC = 42°C/watt.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD790JN 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD790JR 0°C to +70°C SOIC SO-8
AD790JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C Reel
AD790JR-REEL7 0°C to +70°C SOIC R-8
AD790KN 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD790AQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-8
AD790BQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-8
AD790SQ –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-8
AD790SQ/883B –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-8
AD790S Chips –55°C to +125°C Die
AD790
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0.1µF
+IN
–IN
5V+
OUTPUT
LATCH
(OPTIONAL)
510Ω
Figure 2. Basic Single Supply
Configuration (N, Q Package Pinout)
AD790
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
+5V+15V
–15V
TEK
7904
SCOPE
–5V
VOLTAGE
SOURCE
 10Ω
–5mV
0.1µF
–100mV
–1.3V
–1.7V
–5V
HP8112
PULSE
GENERATOR
1k
HP2835
MPS
571
0.1µF
0.1µF0.1µF
 10kΩ
 650Ω 400Ω 50Ω
 25Ω 130Ω
Figure 3. Response Time Test Circuit (N, Q Package Pinout)
Typical Characteristics–AD790
REV. B –5–